

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4845-4846/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in CCC No.8/2009,CCC No.9/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that the Registrar is competent to direct the substituted service on the unserved respondents. If that be so, there is no reason why the application for service by substituted means should not be considered by the Registrar for appropriate orders, when service in the ordinary course is not possible.

Let the application for substituted service be placed before the Registrar.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

| (A.S. Bisht)
Court Master