

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6320-6321/2011
(With Office Report)Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(CRL) NO. 4845-4846/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent no. 1 in petition no. 4845/2011 and respondent nos. 1-3 in petition no. 6320/2011, fresh particulars have not been filed. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar