

REVISEDS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) Nos.6320-6321/2011 (Office Report on default)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to furnish correct address of common Respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) Nos.4845 and 6320 of 2011 and Respondent nos.2 and 3 in SLP(Crl.) No.6320 of 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) Nos.6320-6321/2011 (Office Report on default)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to furnish correct address of common Respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) Nos.4845 and 6320 of 2011 and Respondent nos.2 and 3 in SLP(Crl.) No.6321 of 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master