

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(CrI) Nos.6320-6321/2011 (II-C)
(FOR ON IA 55954/2012 FOR ON IA 76092/2012)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. S. Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master