

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).4845-4846/2011

(Arising out of the impugned judgment and final order dated 11.11.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in CCC(Cr1.)No.8 of 2009 and CCC(Cr1.)No.9 of 2009)

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) Nos.6320-6321/2011 (II-C)

Date : 31-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramonian T.R., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.03.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)