

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).4845-4846/2011

PHANIRAJ KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6320-6321/2011 (II-C)

Date : 25-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, Adv.  
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)